1
General Description
The VS2210 is a 300mA ULDO regulator which pro-
vides very low noise, ultra low dropout voltage
(typically 250mV at 300mA), very low standby current
(1µA maximum) and excellent power supply ripple
rejection (PSRR 75dB at 100Hz) in battery powered
applications, such as handsets, PDAs and in noise sen-

TR: Tape and Reel
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
Ordering Information
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23-3 -40 to 125oC
VS2210N-2.5TRE1   VS2210N-2.5TRG1      EH2                      GH2                     Tape & Reel
VS2210N-2.8TRE1   VS2210N-2.8TRG1      EH3                      GH3                     Tape & Reel
VS2210N-3.0TRE1   VS2210N-3.0TRG1      EH4                      GH4                     Tape & Reel
VS2210N-3.3TRE1   VS2210N-3.3TRG1      EH5                      GH5                     Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 125oC
VS2210K-2.5TRE1   VS2210K-2.5TRG1      E5C                      G5C                      Tape & Reel
VS2210K-2.8TRE1   VS2210K-2.8TRG1      E5F                       G5F                      Tape & Reel
VS2210K-3.0TRE1   VS2210K-3.0TRG1      E5H                      G5H                     Tape & Reel
VS2210K-3.3TRE1   VS2210K-3.3TRG1      E5K                      G5K                     Tape & Reel
3.0: Fixed Output 3.0V
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
2.8: Fixed Output 2.8VK: SOT-23-5
N: SOT-23-3